MOB: 07860 397 838

NICHOLAS GOULDEN

Director
EMAIL: me@nicholasgoulden.com

WEBSITE: nicholasgoulden.com

Nicholas is an award winning director who likes to build strong and interesting central characters that can explore human nature in all its guises - from the fabulous to the
ridiculous, the awful to the wonderful. His latest film, Forget Me Not, starring BAFTA winner James Cosmo and John Heffernan, picked up awards across three continents

and was first broadcast in the UK in 2020. Aside from his work as director, Nicholas has worked as a producer and 1st assistant director and has a thorough knowledge of
the production process. He is an experienced script writer and film editor and has experience with an extensive range of production techniques and tools, from moftion

control to helicopters, low loaders to high rollers and beyond.

SELECTED DIRECTOR CREDITS:

YEAR
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019

2019
2019
2019
2018

2018
2017
2017
2016
2016

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

Missing Conviction (Director / Editor)
Women In Law (Director)

Yoga Torpedo (Director / Producer)
Conflict Arising (Director)

Difficult Customer (Director)

Akbar's Revenge (Director)

Forget Me Not (Writer / Director)

SAP - Safeguarding Sports (Director)
Substantial Risk (Director / Producer)
Childish Dare (Director)

Estate (2nd Unit Director / Producer)

Gould-X - Prospector (Director)

Iceland - 9 Day Old FIsh (Director)

Selufen Films (Director)

Furniture Village — Come Fly With Me (Director)

Modulus - Visions (Director / Producer)

TYPE

Audio Play
Online Content
Online Content
Online Content
Online Content
Online Content

Short Film

Online Content
Online Content
Online Content

Short Film

Commercial
Online Content
Online Content
Commercial

Promo

COMPANY
ICCA
ICCA
ICCA
ICCA
ICCA
ICCA
Keen City

A Studio Of Our Own
ICCA
ICCA

Estate Films

Mondo TV
Alpha Century
Keen City
Alpha Century
Keen City

PROJECT DETAILS

Starring James Cosmo & John Heffernan

BAFTA Best Short Film - Longlist

Portobello Film Festival - Winner - Best Drama
Dam Short Film Festival - Winner - Best Drama

Zero Plus Film Festival - Double Winner - Best Film &
Special Award - Forget Me Not

“An unforgettable, heartwarming story” Five Stars -
Critical Popcorn

“Will fill you with tears of joy” - Candid Magazine
“"Devastatingly moving” Five Stars - UK Film Review
“Such a beautiful film” - Flix Chatter

Starring Samuel Anderson, Dominique Tipper & Martin
McCann


mailto:me@nicholasgoulden.com
http://nicholasgoulden.com

YEAR
2016

2015
2015
2015

2014

2014

2014

2012-13
2012
2011

2010
2009

2009

2009

2009
2008

2008

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

Ariston Thermo — I'll Make Your Water Hot (Writer /
Director)

LEGO Juniors: | Can Do It Myself! (Director)
LEGO Juniors: The Right Fit! (Director)

LEGO Juniors: Those Little Big Moments! (Writer /
Director)

Stencil Pinky's Adventurous Adventures (Pilot)
(Writer / Director / Producer)

Reality Mine (Writer / Director / Producer)

Bear's Den — Above The Clouds Of Pompeii
(Director)

Britain Today (Writer / Director / Producer)
The Tyrant’s Cup (Writer / Director / Producer)

Ted Burns Third Degree: Search For Santa (Director /
Producer)

CNH - RTK: Does It Pay? (Director)

Carruthers & Upminster - Child (Writer / Director /
Producer)

Stencil Pinky's Adventurous Adventures (Writer /
Director / Producer)

When Harry Met Sally Met Steve (Writer / Director /
Producer)

You're Fired! (Writer / Director / Producer)

Carruthers & Upminster - Bridge (Writer / Director /
Producer)

Over The Top (Writer / Director / Producer)

SELECTED AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

BAFTA - LONGLISTED - Best British Short Film - Forget Me Not
FOYLE FILM FESTIVAL - FINALIST - Light In Motion Award - Forget Me Not
PORTOBELLO FILM FESTIVAL - WINNER - Best Drama - Forget Me Not

DAM SHORT FILM AWARDS - WINNER - Best Drama - Forget Me Not

ZERO PLUS FILM FESTIVAL - DOUBLE WINNER - Best Film - Children's Jury Award &
Special Award - Forget Me Not
NORWICH SHORT FILM FESTIVAL - FINALIST - Best Short Film - Forget Me Not

TYPE

Online Content

Online Content
Online Content

Online Content

Short Animation

Short Film

Promo

Online Magazine
Short Film

Online Miniseries

Online Content

Short Film

Audio Play

Short Film

Short Film
Short Film

Short Film

COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS
Keen City

Mindjumpers
Mindjumpers

Mindjumpers

Keen City

Keen City “Brilliantly paced and riddled with fine performances.” -
UK Film Review

Greatcoat Films

Keen City
Keen City
Keen City

Keen City
Keen City

Keen City

Keen City

Keen City
Keen City

Keen City

SELECTED PRESS

"Goulden captures something hopeful and opfimistic where most filmmakers
would have assembled their weapons of bleakness” - UK FILM REVIEW (Forget
Me Not)

"Kudos to director Nicholas Goulden for creating such a beautiful film” - FLIX
CHATTER (Forget Me Not)

“Nick and his team are destined for great things!” - CRITICAL POPCORN (Forget
Me Not)

"Goulden... expertly captures the essence of his story with every tool at his
disposal” - UK Film Review (Reality Mine)



