NICHOLAS GOULDEN

Director

Nicholas is an award winning director who likes to build strong and interesting central characters that can explore human nature in all its guises - from the fabulous to the ridiculous, the awful to the wonderful. His latest film, Forget Me Not, starring BAFTA winner James Cosmo and John Heffernan, picked up awards across three continents and was first broadcast in the UK in 2020. Aside from his work as director, Nicholas has worked as a producer and 1st assistant director and has a thorough knowledge of the production process. He is an experienced script writer and film editor and has experience with an extensive range of production techniques and tools, from motion control to helicopters, low loaders to high rollers and beyond.

SELECTED DIRECTOR CREDITS:

YEAR	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	TYPE	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2021	Missing Conviction (Director / Editor)	Audio Play	ICCA	
2020	Women In Law (Director)	Online Content	ICCA	
2020	Yoga Torpedo (Director / Producer)	Online Content	ICCA	
2020	Conflict Arising (Director)	Online Content	ICCA	
2020	Difficult Customer (Director)	Online Content	ICCA	
2020	Akbar's Revenge (Director)	Online Content	ICCA	
2019	Forget Me Not (Writer / Director)	Short Film	Keen City	Starring James Cosmo & John Heffernan
				BAFTA Best Short Film - Longlist Portobello Film Festival - Winner - Best Drama Dam Short Film Festival - Winner - Best Drama Zero Plus Film Festival - Double Winner - Best Film & Special Award - Forget Me Not "An unforgettable, heartwarming story" Five Stars - Critical Popcorn "Will fill you with tears of joy" - Candid Magazine "Devastatingly moving" Five Stars - UK Film Review "Such a beautiful film" - Flix Chatter
2019	SAP - Safeguarding Sports (Director)	Online Content	A Studio Of Our Own	SUCH a Deautiful film - Filx Charlet
2019	Substantial Risk (Director / Producer)	Online Content	ICCA	
2019	Childish Dare (Director)	Online Content	ICCA	
2018	Estate (2 nd Unit Director / Producer)	Short Film	Estate Films	Starring Samuel Anderson, Dominique Tipper & Martin McCann
2018	Gould-X - Prospector (Director)	Commercial	Mondo TV	
2017	Iceland - 9 Day Old Flsh (Director)	Online Content	Alpha Century	
2017	Selufen Films (Director)	Online Content	Keen City	
2016	Furniture Village – Come Fly With Me (Director)	Commercial	Alpha Century	
2016	Modulus – Visions (Director / Producer)	Promo	Keen City	

YEAR	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	TYPE	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2016	Ariston Thermo – I'll Make Your Water Hot (Writer / Director)	Online Content	Keen City	
2015	LEGO Juniors: I Can Do It Myself! (Director)	Online Content	Mindjumpers	
2015	LEGO Juniors: The Right Fit! (Director)	Online Content	Mindjumpers	
2015	LEGO Juniors: Those Little Big Moments! (Writer / Director)	Online Content	Mindjumpers	
2014	Stencil Pinky's Adventurous Adventures (Pilot) (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Animation	Keen City	
2014	Reality Mine (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	"Brilliantly paced and riddled with fine performances." - UK Film Review $$
2014	Bear's Den – Above The Clouds Of Pompeii (Director)	Promo	Greatcoat Films	
2012-13	Britain Today (Writer / Director / Producer)	Online Magazine	Keen City	
2012	The Tyrant's Cup (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	
2011	Ted Burns Third Degree: Search For Santa (Director / Producer)	Online Miniseries	Keen City	
2010	CNH - RTK: Does It Pay? (Director)	Online Content	Keen City	
2009	Carruthers & Upminster - Child (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	
2009	Stencil Pinky's Adventurous Adventures (Writer / Director / Producer)	Audio Play	Keen City	
2009	When Harry Met Sally Met Steve (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	
2009	You're Fired! (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	
2008	Carruthers & Upminster - Bridge (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	
2008	Over The Top (Writer / Director / Producer)	Short Film	Keen City	

SELECTED AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

BAFTA - LONGLISTED - Best British Short Film - Forget Me Not FOYLE FILM FESTIVAL - FINALIST - Light In Motion Award - Forget Me Not PORTOBELLO FILM FESTIVAL - WINNER - Best Drama - Forget Me Not DAM SHORT FILM AWARDS - WINNER - Best Drama - Forget Me Not ZERO PLUS FILM FESTIVAL - DOUBLE WINNER - Best Film - Children's Jury Award & Special Award - Forget Me Not NORWICH SHORT FILM FESTIVAL - FINALIST - Best Short Film - Forget Me Not

SELECTED PRESS

"Goulden captures something hopeful and optimistic where most filmmakers would have assembled their weapons of bleakness" - UK FILM REVIEW (Forget Me Not)

"Kudos to director Nicholas Goulden for creating such a beautiful film" - FLIX CHATTER (Forget Me Not)

"Nick and his team are destined for great things!" - CRITICAL POPCORN (Forget Me Not)

"Goulden... expertly captures the essence of his story with every tool at his disposal" - UK Film Review (Reality Mine)